Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Operation Voltage (V) Linearity (%) Temperature Range Gain TC (ppm/°C) Conversion Time (µs)
ADADC84-122 ±15 ±0.012 0°C to +70°C ±30 10
ADADC84Z-122 ±12 ±0.012 0°C to +70°C ±30 10
ADADC85C-122 ±15 ±0.012 0°C to +70°C ±25 10
ADADC85-12 ±15 ±0.012 –25°C to +85°C ±15 10
ADADC85Z-122 ±12 ±0.012 –25°C to +85°C ±15 10
ADADC85S-12 ±15 ±0.012 –55°C to +125°C ±25 10
ADADC85SZ-12 ±12 ±0.012 –55°C to +125°C ±25 10
ADADC85S12/883B ±15 ±0.012 –55°C to +125°C ±25 10
ADADC85SZ12/883 ±12 ±0.012 –55°C to +125°C ±25 10
1 For complete model number, suffixes must be added for “Z” option (±12 V operation), linearity. The following guide shows the proper suffix order:
AD ADC(*)(**)-(***), where * = Model Number, ** = Z Version Designator, and *** = Linearity.
Typical Part Numbers: AD ADC84-12, AD ADC85SZ-12.
2 Last Time Buy.
AD ADC84/AD ADC85
Rev. B | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C03262–0–11/03(B)
	Contact us
	FEATURES
	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
	OFFSET ADJUSTMENT
	GAIN ADJUSTMENT
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	TIMING
	DIGITAL OUTPUT DATA
	Short Cycle Input
	INPUT SCALING
	INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE AND LSB VALUES
	CALIBRATION
	0 to +10 V Range
	–10 V to +10 V Range